Mary Ann Lundquist Senior Assistant Attorney General 100 Cushman Street, Suite 400 Fairbanks, AK 99701

Phone: (907) 451-2811 Fax: (907) 451-2846

Email: mary.lundquist@alaska.gov

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL	)
ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and	)
CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL	)
ASSOCIATION,	)
	)
Plaintiffs,	)
	)
V.	)
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, a municipal Corporation, and RORIE WATT, in his Official capacity as City Manager	) ) Case No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH )
Defendants.	) ) )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
MOTION TO ALLOW THE STATE OF ALASKA
TO PARTICIPATE AS AN AMICUS (ECF 96) IN SUPPORT OF
THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S OPPOSITION TO
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT (ECF 67)

The State of Alaska hereby withdraws its "Motion to Allow the State of Alaska to

Participate as an Amicus in Support of the City and Borough of Juneau's Opposition to

CLIAA, et al. v. CBJ, et al.

Case No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO ALLOW THE STATE OF ALASKA TO

PARTICIPATE AS AN AMICUS (ECF 96) IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH

OF JUNEAU'S OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

(ECF NO. 67)

Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF 67)," and withdraws its accompanying "Amicus Brief in Support of the City and Borough of Juneau's Opposition to Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF 67)." These documents were filed at ECF 96 on January 30, 2018.

JAHNA LINDEMUTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

By: s/ Mary Ann Lundquist
Mary Ann Lundquist
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Alaska Bar No. 9012132

## Certificate of Service

I certify that on January 31, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to be filed using the Court's Electronic Case Files System ("ECF"). The document is available for review and downloading via the ECF system, and will be served by operation of the ECF system upon all counsel of record.

s/ Mary Ann Lundquist
Mary Ann Lundquist

CLIAA, et al. v. CBJ, et al.

Case No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO ALLOW THE STATE OF ALASKA TO

PARTICIPATE AS AN AMICUS (ECF 96) IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH

OF JUNEAU'S OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

(ECF NO. 67)